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FOUNDATION USE OF FUNDS 2019-2020

FTTS FUNDING PROGRAM

School Grant
Art in the Burbs Grant
School Grant
Art in the Burbs Grant
School Grant
Art in the Burbs Grant
School Grant

Art in the Burbs Grant
School Grant
Art in the Burbs Grant
School Grant
Art in the Burbs Grant

School Grant

Art in the Burbs Grant

Innovative Teaching Grant

School Grant

Art in the Burbs Grant
Innovative Teaching Grant

School Grant
Art in the Burbs Grant

Innovative Teaching Grant
School Grant

Art in the Burbs Grant
School Grant
Art in the Burbs Grant
School Grant

Art in the Burbs Grant
College Scholarships

School Grant

YEAR
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020

2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020

2019-2020

2019-2020

2019-2020

2019-2020

2019-2020
2019-2020

2019-2020

2019-2020

2019-2020
2019-2020

2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020

2019-2020
2019-2020

2019-2020

AMOUNT
$9,200
$1,240
$9,200
$1,240
$9,200
$1,240
$9,200

$1,240
$9,200
$1,240
$9,200
$1,240

$9,200

$3,100

$7,817

$9,200

$3,100
$1,499

$9,200
$1,240

$4,976
$9,200

$1,240
$9,200
$1,240
$9,200

$4,650
$2,500

$9,200

DESCRIPTION OF WHAT WAS FUNDED
Math Enrichment and Intervention Support
Art Literacy supplies
After School Program Director
After school art club, Family folk dance event
Pro-Social Skill Support
Rhythm and Dance of Accra for school event
Reading Support

Art Literacy Night, Drum heads for Marima
band

Reading Support

Art Literacy supplies

Co-Teaching Support for Kindergarten & 1st
Art Literacy supplies

Choir Instruction, Band Clinicians,
Afterschool Program, Bi-Lingual IA for
Afterschool Academic Support

Euphonium instrument, choir field trip to HS
choir festival, Viewing screen for Main Stage

Design, Cut, Code, Create
Igniting Curiosity Technology
Oculus Go: Immersive Learning
Environments

After School Homework Support; After
School STEM Instruction, Afterschool
Engineering Acadamies, No Place for Hate
Student Leachership Team

3D pens, clinicians for small sections of
orchestra

S.T.E.M Program Resources

Small math group instruction support

Ballroom dancing with Impressions Dance
Club

Social Emotional Learning (SEL) through
Hands-on-Making

After School Program Director

After school drama club production of Lion
King

Free after school enrichment program

Art Literacy supplies

After School Tutoring program

Button maker, DSLR camera photo studio
equipment for Faces of Tigard project,
Supplies for mural art in Tigard libarary,
Video camera and tripod to record
performances for review, music textbooks

FTTS, Al Hieb, Bula Buck, Arveson

Literacy Support



Tualatin High

Twality

Art in the Burbs Grant

Innovative Teaching Grant
School Grant

Art in the Burbs Grant
Innovative Teaching Grant

College Scholarships
School Grant
Art in the Burbs Grant

Innovative Teaching Grant

2019-2020

2019-2020
2019-2020

2019-2020
2019-2020

2019-2020

2019-2020

2019-2020

2019-2020

$1,240

$1,150
$9,200

$4,650
$2,500

$5,500
$9,200
$3,100

$6,163

Clay and art supplies for Tualatin Elementary
Arts Foundation's after school program

Creating Community Through Digital
Photography

Wolf Pack Tutoring Program

Scholarship entry fees, sewing machine,
mannequin heads, alcohol markers, new
printers, desk lamps, and music for She Kiills
Monster drama production, band, orchestra
and choir.

Leadership Wheel Curriculum Development

FTTS, Leonard Pohl, Johnnie Kohler, Al
Hieb, Kim Birk

Equity Student Body Leadership Program

Artist in Residence for hula lessons for
Pacific Islander Affinity Group, with
performances to the school

Welcome Learning Space
Drumming up Support for Music



