FOUNDATION USE OF FUNDS 2019-2020					
SCHOOL	FTTS FUNDING PROGRAM	YEAR	AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION OF WHAT WAS FUNDED	
Alberta Rider	School Grant	2019-2020	\$9,200	Math Enrichment and Intervention Support	
	Art in the Burbs Grant	2019-2020	\$1,240	Art Literacy supplies	
Bridgeport	School Grant	2019-2020	\$9,200	After School Program Director	
	Art in the Burbs Grant	2019-2020	\$1,240	After school art club, Family folk dance event	
Byrom	School Grant	2019-2020	\$9,200	Pro-Social Skill Support	
	Art in the Burbs Grant	2019-2020	\$1,240	Rhythm and Dance of Accra for school event	
CFT	School Grant	2019-2020	\$9,200	Reading Support	
	Art in the Burbs Grant	2019-2020	\$1,240	Art Literacy Night, Drum heads for Marima band	
Deer Creek	School Grant	2019-2020	\$9,200	Reading Support	
	Art in the Burbs Grant	2019-2020	\$1,240	Art Literacy supplies	
Durham	School Grant	2019-2020	\$9,200	Co-Teaching Support for Kindergarten & 1st	
	Art in the Burbs Grant	2019-2020	\$1,240	Art Literacy supplies	
Fowler	School Grant	2019-2020	\$9,200	Choir Instruction, Band Clinicians, Afterschool Program, Bi-Lingual IA for Afterschool Academic Support	
	Art in the Burbs Grant	2019-2020	\$3,100	Euphonium instrument, choir field trip to HS choir festival, Viewing screen for Main Stage	
	Innovative Teaching Grant	2019-2020	\$7,817	Design, Cut, Code, Create Igniting Curiosity Technology Oculus Go: Immersive Learning Environments	
Hazelbrook	School Grant	2019-2020	\$9,200	After School Homework Support; After School STEM Instruction, Afterschool Engineering Acadamies, No Place for Hate Student Leachership Team	
	Art in the Burbs Grant	2019-2020	\$3,100	3D pens, clinicians for small sections of orchestra	
	Innovative Teaching Grant	2019-2020	\$1,499	S.T.E.M Program Resources	
Mary Woodward	School Grant	2019-2020	\$9,200	Small math group instruction support	
	Art in the Burbs Grant	2019-2020	\$1,240	Ballroom dancing with Impressions Dance Club	
	Innovative Teaching Grant	2019-2020	\$4,976	Social Emotional Learning (SEL) through Hands-on-Making	
Metzger	School Grant	2019-2020	\$9,200	After School Program Director	
	Art in the Burbs Grant	2019-2020	\$1,240	After school drama club production of Lion King	
Templeton	School Grant	2019-2020	\$9,200	Free after school enrichment program	
	Art in the Burbs Grant	2019-2020	\$1,240	Art Literacy supplies	
Tigard High	School Grant	2019-2020	\$9,200	After School Tutoring program	
	Art in the Burbs Grant	2019-2020	-	Button maker, DSLR camera photo studio equipment for Faces of Tigard project, Supplies for mural art in Tigard libarary, Video camera and tripod to record performances for review, music textbooks	
	College Scholarships	2019-2020	\$2,500	FTTS, Al Hieb, Bula Buck, Arveson	
Tualatin Elementary	School Grant	2019-2020	\$9,200	Literacy Support	

	Art in the Burbs Grant	2019-2020	\$1,240	Clay and art supplies for Tualatin Elementary Arts Foundation's after school program
	Innovative Teaching Grant	2019-2020	\$1,150	Creating Community Through Digital Photography
Tualatin High	School Grant	2019-2020	\$9,200	Wolf Pack Tutoring Program
	Art in the Burbs Grant	2019-2020	\$4,650	Scholarship entry fees, sewing machine, mannequin heads, alcohol markers, new printers, desk lamps, and music for She Kiills Monster drama production, band, orchestra and choir.
	Innovative Teaching Grant	2019-2020	\$2,500	Leadership Wheel Curriculum Development
	College Scholarships	2019-2020	\$5,500	FTTS, Leonard Pohl, Johnnie Kohler, Al Hieb, Kim Birk
Twality	School Grant	2019-2020	\$9,200	Equity Student Body Leadership Program
	Art in the Burbs Grant	2019-2020	\$3,100	Artist in Residence for hula lessons for Pacific Islander Affinity Group, with performances to the school
	Innovative Teaching Grant	2019-2020	\$6,163	Welcome Learning Space Drumming up Support for Music